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Advocate for Applicant(s) 
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'o,  
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Notes of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal .!,.. 
C. -.- 	 . 	 I 	. 	I 	 — 

U. 9.i20001 Present Hoh"ble *. Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

" .. Heard Mr.-G.N. Das. - learned 
counsel for the applicantsi, 

Application is admitted. Issue 
usual notices. - - 

List - on 24.10.00 for written 
statement and further orders. 

Vice-Chairman 
mk 

	

24.10.00 1 	Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. Hearing concluded. Judgement 

_26 3  9 
	

delivered in the open court, kept in 

separate sheets. The application is 

allowed. No costs. 

Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH* 

244/2000 
O-A../R-kA. No. 	 of 

24.10.2000 
DATE OF DECISION 

Mrs. Yeorialda Kho.ngsit'& 23 ors. 
PETITIONER(S) 

Mrs. N. Devi.' ADVOCATE FOR THE 
PEI'ITIONER(S ~ 

VERSUS 

Union of India & Ors. 
RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. B.S. Basumatary, Addl. C.G.S.C. 
ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENTS 

THE HON'BLE MR'- JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

THE HONIBLE 

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
'judgment ? 

..2. To be referred to the Reporter or not 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy - of the 
judgment 

Whether the judgment is to be ciri culated-to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon''ble Vice-Chairman. 

G 



#71  

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application, No. 244 of 2000. 

Date of order : This the 24th day of October,2000. 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

Mrs. Yeorialda Khongsit, 
Daughter of Late K.S. Swer 
Assistant 
Office of the Divisional Organiser, 
S.S.B., Shillong (Meghalaya) & 23 Others. 

Applicants 

By Advocate Mr. N. Devi. 

-versus- 

Union of India (Represented by the 
Cabinet Secretary, Department of 
Cabinet Affairs, Bikaner House, 
Sahjahan Road,'New Delhi). 

Director General of Security, 
Block-V (East) 
R.K.Puram, New Delhi-66. 

Director, S.S.B. 
Block -V(.East) 
R.K.Puram, New Delhi-66. 

Divisional Organiser, S.S.B., 
Shillong(Meghalaya). 

... Respondents 

By Advocate Mr. B.S.Basuamatary, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C.). 

Ail the 24 applicants are non-executive 

personnel serving in the office of the Special Service 

Bureau (for short SSB), Shillong who have come to this 

Tribunal with common grievance bearing common interest in 

the matter and the rel ief sought for are also of similar 

nature. Accordingly leave is granted to espouse their 

grievance by a single application in consonance with 

Rule 4 (5) (a) of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Contd... 

ir 	I 
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(Procedure) Rules, 1987. 

a 

Heard Mrs. I  N. Devi l  learned counsel for the 

applicants .  and Mr. B.S. Basumatary, 	learned Addl. 
C.G.S.C. for the respondents. 

The grievance made out in this application 

pertaining to grant of concession more particularly 

Ration Allowance to the employees who are employed in 

Shillong. The respondents have fil 
. 
ed written statement. 

It h 
. as been stated at 

I  the bar that this case is squarely 

covered 	by a number of decisions rendered by thi *s 

Tribunal, more particularly O.A. No. 245/95 and 89/96 
~ disp 

. 
osed of on 1 4.6.1996 and 17.7-1998 respectively. The 

applicants are working under Divisional Organiser, SSB, 

Shillong, Meghalaya and the Shillong is declared category 

B station with effect from 2,-/.-4 .1992 for the purpose for 
grant of various con cessions as mentioned at Annexure-I 

Cabinet Secretariat letter dated 
18.12.1987., Some 

concessions were extended from time to time and latest 

upto 26.4 .2001. Ration Allowance is one 
of the 

concessions provided by these orders as alluded by the 
Tribunal on 14.6.95 and 17.7.98 in O.A. Nos. 245/95 and 
89/96 ordered for grant of Rational Allowance to those 
applicants. 

On hearing the lea 
. 
rned counsel for the parties 

it is ordered 
I that the respondents to grant simiiar 

benefit of Ration Allowance to the applicants also with 

effect from 27.4.1992 i.e. from the date Shillong was 

declared as Category IBI station or from the res 
. 

pective 

date of join ing whichever is later. Accordingly the 

respondents are directed to pay to the applicants Ration 

Allowanc 
. 
e - with effect from -  27.4..92 or from their 

respective date of joining whichever is later, within a 

Contd. . 
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period of three months from the date*of receipt of this 

order. 

5. 	The application is allowed. No costs. 

(D.N.CHOWDHURY) 

Vice-Chairman 
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-TIVE TkIBU,4AL.-GU.,,V-.,mTI 3 14 THIE C NT?,.,L ZIMI,4ISTHA E;IC H 

Guwahati. 

(An application U/S 19 of tne -~dministxative T:Libunals 

Act p  1985 

0. A.  NO. _____Z2000. 

I. ltl~s- Yeoxialda Khongsit 

D/0' Late K. S. Swer 

Assistant 

Office of the Divisional Organi,ser..O.S..8, 

)hiilmg (Weghalaya V, 

Shri Kandarpa Ilarayan Chz)udnury 

Son of Late Kripamoy %Choudhury 

Junior Accountant 

0  F c e o I' -L i ie Div is i o nAl ~rg an s er 3. S*  B* f 

-ebtly serving in the office Shili:.;ng (Pieo 

~ of the L-jivi3ional Organiser, 3-.3.3. 

Imphal p  'Vjanipur )P 

Shri Swapan Shyam 

Son of Late Shantimoy 3hyam 

U. D. C. 

Office of the Divisional Organiser,S,S,p,, 

Shillong 

Shri Naresh Chandra Debnath 

Son of Late Debendra Chandra Debnath 

U. D. C. 

I Office of the Divisional Organiser.S.S.B.', 

Shillong 

contd.... 



2. 

5. Shri Pravash Chandra Parida 

Son of 3hri Kshizasindhu Parida 

'Phazmacist 

Office of the Divisional Organiser .1 3.3.3. Y 

Shillong. 

'6. Miss Maushumi Chakraborty 

P/O Shri D.R. Chakraborty 

St- ~eno 

, Office of tho Divisional Org ani s er g  30 so B* 

Shillong 

Shxi Sunil Chandra Das 

Son of Late Jogendra Chandra Das 

Peon 

'
Office of the'Divisional Organiser.S.S.B., 

Shillong. 

Shri 6,Amer-e.-n-dr-ar.K)q,,.opar- 

.Son of Late Sailesh Ranjan Das 

Peon 

Office of the'Divisional Organiser.S.S.B. 

Shillong. 

Shri Paresh Ch. Sarma 

Son of Late Humeswar 3 arm a 

Assistant 

Office of the Divisional Organiser.S.S.B., 

Shillong 

Shri --Pxince Basuniatary 

,..)on of Shri Baneswar. 3asua-Latary. 

Assistant 

Office if the Divisional 0rganiser,3.SB,p 

Shillong 

contd... 

k 



3. 

11. 'shri Bholanath Barman 

-son of shri HarJmohan Barman 

U.D.C. 

-Office of the Divisional Orgaftiser, 

SOSOB., Shillong 

.1 Z. ~shri sunil Kumar 

son of shri Ja0adish Prasad Mahto 

Pharmacist 

Office of the Divisional Organiser, 

SO- 3 B. , Shillong. 

13. Shri Mrinal Kanti Chose 

son of santosh Chose 

steno 

Pffice of the Divisional Organiser 

s.S.B., Shillong 

14*''Shri Dipak Bhattacharjee 

S on of Late Amar Bhattacharjee 

Steno 

Office of the Divisional Organiser 

S'.S.B... Shillong 

150 shri HJmangshu Day 

son of Late-Hemanta Kr- Dey 

Driver 

of f ice of the Divisional Crganiser 

sos*B*, Shillong e 

16. ,  Shri Badal cha'ndra'Dey 

Son of Late Nagesh chandra Dey 

Driver 

of f ice of the Divisional Organiser, 

s  'B., Shillong 

c ontd 
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 Shri Arabinda Dutta 

son of Late Ashwini Kumar Dutta 

Peon 

Office of the Divisional ADrganiser 

S*S*B,o, Shillong 

 Shri sunil Chandra De y 

son of Late Upendra Chandra Dey 

Peon 

Office of the Divisional Organiser 

S-.S*'B., Shillong 

 Shri Gopal Sarkar 

son of Late Jagat BandjLuSarkar 

Pe on 

Office of the Divisional Organiser *  

S.S.B., Shillong 

20* Shri Parimal Ch. Das 

Son of Late klanindra chandra Das 

Peon 

Office of the Divisional 	Organiser, 

S-S-13-, Shillong 

21* Shri Paresh Ch. Deb 

son of Late Prasanna Chandra Deb 

Peon 

Office of the-Divisional Organiser 

S-S-B-, Shillong 

22. shr i R atish ch. Chaudhury 

Son of Late Narendra Mohan Chaudhury 

Peon 

office of the Divisional Crganiser, 

SOS.B., Shillong 

cohtd* 

I . 4-11- - , 

4 

 - 

bi - 



I 	 contdo * * 	I 

5* 

23, shri srikanta Roy 

son of Late Rajmani Roy 

U.-D.0 

OffJ.,--e of the Divisional organiser 

s.s.B., 	Shillong 

..24. shri Prahlad, Ch. Roy 

son of Late NILlambar Roy 

Assistant 

Office of the Divisional Organiser, 

S.S.B., Shillong 

4A1 1  the applicants are non.-executive 

personnel serving in the office of the 

Divisional Organiser, special 	service 

Bureau-s.S&B* in Short, 	Shillong 

ApXlicants. 

-Versus- 

union of India tRepresented by the 

Cabinet Secretary.. Department of Cabinet 

Affairs , Bikaner House 

sahJahan Road, 	New Delhi 

2* Director General of Security 

Block ­V (East 

R.K. Puram 	New Delhi -66 

3. Director 	s.s.B. 

Block -v (East 

R.Ko Puram 	New Delhi_66 

0 
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4. Divisional Organiser, S*S-13*, 

Shillong (Meghalaya 

I 	 a*** Respondents.-  

1: PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER  AGAINST  WHICH THE APPLI-

CATION IS  MADE : -  

Illegal and arbitrary action of the V00-- 

pondent-authorities in not 'allowing the applicants -~o 
9-(-,~ o-U-e)k0a,^At- 

only on the ground that they are not applicants in 

various original applications including O-A. NO* 

367/99 filed by some of the colleagues of the present 

applicants which have since bedn disposed of by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal directing payment of Ration Allowance 

to the applicants from the dates due to them . 

memorandum No. E.I/1-82/SD/99/14/99 dated 

29,11,99 issued by the Divisional Organiser, S.S.E., 

Shillong 4Respondent ) with reference to the represen-

tation dated 2.11.99 submitted by the applicant No.2 

praying for grant of.ration allowance annexing a copy 

of the memorandum No. 9/SSB/A 2/96(l)-Haflong -3007 

dated 27,10.99 issued by the Respondent No-3 to the 

Respondent No-4 whereby it has been clarified that 

non-applicants in original applications disposed of 
+0 

by this Hon"ble Tribunal are not entitledbet ration 

allowance QrLthe basis of judgements delivered by 

I 	 this Hon'ble Tribunal - 

Order conveyed by the Respondent No-3 under 

cover of his office memorandum No-9/SSB/A 2/86(1)- 

SHILLONG-3045 dated 2.11.99 regarding grant of t -ation 

contd. - - 



A 

4~, 

7. 

allc*lance to the non-executive personnel of S-S.B4, 

Shillong posted to category "B" and "c" stations 

whereby the :Respondent No*3 intimated the Respondent 

No,4' expla-ining the position of the matter vide their 

memorandum of even no dated 27,10.99 (Annexure- 

and again reiterating that the applicants are not app-

licants in various original applications disposed of 

by this Hon'ble Tribunal directing payment of ration 

allowance and.as  such they are not entitled to the 

grant of ration allowance as per judgement of -this 

Hon'ble Tribunal 

2 : JURISDICT:ION  OF THE-TRIBUNAL  :- 

-The applicants declare that the subject-

matter of. the order against which they want redressal 

is within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal 

3 : LIMITATION 

'The applicants further declare that the 

application Is within the limitation prescribed Uls 

21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act , 1985 

4 : FACTS OF THE CASE 

That the applicants are all non-executive 

personnel serving in various capacities in . the special 

Service Bureau ,  (S'.S.B. in short ) which is a depart-

ment of the Govt..of India directly under the Cabinet 
secretary 

ihe applicants have -a common grievance and 

interest in the matter and as such they are filing 

a single application inasmuch as the relief granted 

contd- - - 
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to one of them will be equally applicable to all 

others as ,  they are similarly situated with a view 

to avoiding multiplicity of litigations - The app- 

licants crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to 

allow them to,file a single application as provided 

in Rule 4(5) of the C-A.T. (procedure) Rules,1987. 

That the Government of India,in 1962 

set up the Directorate General of security (D-G-S 

An short ) under the administrative control of the 

cabinet secretariat for sane specific purposes 

which is a multi-role, multidisciplinary organi-

sation comprising four agencies, namely , special 

service Bureau (S.S.B. in short), Aviation Research 

Cent.re (A.R.C. in short ), Special Frontier Force 

(s#F*F. in short I and Chief Inspectorate of Arma- 

ments * 

7hat the applicants beg to state .,,  the 

cabinet Secretariat, vide letter No-- A.27011/4/86- 

EA-II dated 18.12,87 addressed to the Director , 

Planning *  Directorate General of security * informed 

that certain cbncessions were granted to the Staff 

Of S-S-B-, *S*P-F-,, C-I-0-A- (chief Inspectorate of 

Armaments ) and Directorate of Accounts and the 

concessions were listed in Annexure-1. In the said 

letter it was also mentioned that for some of the 

concessions', the various hardship locations had 

been categorised as "B" and "cn stations as mentioned 

in the Annexure-II to the letter. In the said letter *  

it was also mentioned that for the purpose of 

House Rent allowance, concessions to the various 

categories.  to staff, the equation of posts as 

contd. # - 

W 



9 *  

listed in Annexure-A to the Cabinet Secretariat 

order dated 28*10*86 would also be applicable in 

respect of the staff of S.-S.6B*, SaPoF.,, Col.-O-A, 

and Directorate of Accounts 

Copy of the said letter dated 18*12.87 

alongwith two Annexures is annexed here-

with and marked as Annexure -.1 

'At-t ;  the applicants beg to state that, from Vjjxx 

the said letter and Annexures, it would be apparent 

that certain concessions were granted and in the . 

case of the applicants, the concession referred to 

against serial No.2 in Annexure-1, i.e. Ration Allo- 

wance, would be relevant. The House Rent Allowance 

to the executive cadre was made admissible to the 
I 

personnel of other cadres also 66 the corresponding 

level except'in the case of S.S.B* Battalion perso. 

nnel and Deputy Command ants/ company Ccmmanders/,AsS- 

istant company commander of S.F*F. and also those 

on deputation in the s.F.F. from the Army 

That the applicants beg to state that the 

order dated 28.10.86 mentioned in letter dated 

18*12,87 (Annexure-i) was an order from the cabinet 

secretariat whereby the sanction of the President 

was conveyed to the equation of posts listed at 

Annexure-A in tariOus cadres of corresponding level 

in Aviation Research Centre to that of the executive 

cadre. The Present applicants have been equalised. 

with the Field Off icers and below and as per the 

said equation, the applicants were paid House Rent 

Allowance fran 1987 itself 

A copy of the said letter dated 28.10*86 

alongwith enclosures is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-II* 

c ont.d. 



10. 

6) 	 That the applicants beg to state that as 

per Cabinet secretariat letter '18.12.87 (Annexure-1) 

shill:ong was not cate4orised as either "B" or 11 c' 

locations and as such the S-S-B*, personnel serving 

in Shillong 'were not granted Pation Allowance conce-

ssions initially 	In exercis.e of powers vested in 

him as head of the Department and interms of para 3 

of the cabinet Secretariat letter 18*12,87 (Annexure-i), 

the Director, S -S --B. f Respondent NO-3), by order No. 

9/S-S-B,./A-2/86(1)/Iv-2065 dated 27.4.92, conveyed his 

..'sanction to the classification of Shillong (Meghalaya) 

as category fq3" station for the purpose of granting 

various concds6ions as referred to in letter dated 

18.12.87 (Annexur-e-'j,) for a period of three years- ~dth 

effect from date of is'sue of that order i.e. 27.4*92. 

Subsequently, by another order No. 9/S-S-B./A`-2/86(1 )- 

Shillong/1257 dated 21.6.95, the categorisation of 

Shillong (Meghalaya) as 'B' station for a further 

period of three year with effect from 27.4*95 to 

26.4.98 	was sanctioned. By another order No-9/3SB/A 

?,/-$-6(1 iv- sh il long-4426 dated 15-10-98, the catego-

risation of Shillong as 'B' station was extended for a 

further period three years with effect from 27.4.98 to 

26,4*2001. 

Copies of the aforesaid orders regarding 

categorisation of sh-illong as 'B' station 

dated 27.4.22, 21.6.95 and 15.10.98 are 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-IlIe - 

IV and  v-respectively. 

contd 9 * * 
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A 

7hat, after Shillong was categorised as 

& B station I the employees of the S-s-B. serving in 

Shillong became eligible f or getting Ration Allowance 

with ef fect f rcm. 27, 4# 92, 1. eo f rom date of categori-

sation of Shillong as 'B' station and accordingly the 

Field Officers and below were being paid Ration Allo-

wance. However, for reasons best known to the autho-

rity, the applicants who had been equated with -  Field 

Officers and below were not paid Ration Allowance in 

a most illegal and arbitrary manner. 

That the applicants beg to state that the 

Aviation Research Centre Is a 
. 
part of Directorate 

General of Security alongwith S.S.Bo and two other orga-

nisations . SImilar concessions including Ration allo-

wance were granted to the employees of the Aviation 

ReseArch Centre and the non-executive staff of the 

Aviation,Research Centre were also deprived of the Ra-

tIon allowance and only executive staff was given the 

same Scme employees of Aviation Research Centre,Doom-

dooma had filed an application before this Tribunal 

claiming that being non-executive staff,they were also 

e.ntitled to get the Ration Allowance as was being given 

to the executive staff *  according to the equalisation ~ 

done as per order dated 28,10,86 (Annexure-11) and the 

same was numbered. as O.A. 24 5/95. A Division 13ench of 

this Tribunal, by judgement dated 14,6,96.. held that 

the Ration Allowance was admissible to the applicants 

and directed that the Ration Allowance be paid to the 

applicants at-the rate applicable to them with effect 

fran the -due date and to pay the arrear amounts within 

a VQ; f ixed period - The Aviation Research Centre 

I 

contdoe* 
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0 

12. 	 6 

authorities, instead Of granting the concessions,filed 

and S.L.P. in the Hon'ble supreme Court challenging the 

order passed by this Hon"ble Tribunal granting Ration 

Allowqnce to the non-executive staff and the same was 

numbered as special Leave to appeal (Civil  )No.1706/97. 

I 

	 The Hon'ble supreme court, by order dated 16*3.98 

glibmil- te-  the special Leave to Appeal and directed that 

the order be punctually observed and carried into exe- 

cution by all concerned 

Copies of the Judgment dated 14,6,96 passed 

by this, Hon'ble Tribunal and the order 

dated 16.3*98 passed by the Hon"ble Supreme 

Court are annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure- vI  and VII respectively. 

That -the applicants beg to state that in 

pursuance of the said judgement #  the Cabinet Secretariat, 

vide their order No. A-27011/4/86/FA,II/1483' dated 

16.,6*98, sanctioned the Ration Allowance to the non-

executive staff of the Aviation Research Centre and 

all payments have.since been made to the staff who are 

still continuing at DoOmdOoma which has been categorised 

as "B" station . 
11 

That the applicants beg to state that some 

other non-executive personnel of Aviation Research 

Centre (ARC) in short ), P.R.U..Numaligarh who were 

also deprived of. getting the Ration Allowance had also 

filed an application before this Hon'ble Tribunal clai-

ming Ration Allowancd  and the same was numbered as O-A-

89/96, This Hon'ble Tribunal, by order dated 170,98, 

c ontd * * - 
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41 	

M 

134 

disposed of the application directing the department' 

to Pay Ration Allowance with effect from 22*2*94 

alongwith arrears within 3 months 

copy of the said order dated 17.7,98 is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

U 
	 Anmxure--yi ~ I  * 

That the applicants beg to state that 

after the non-exe.cutive cadre employees of the Avi-

ation Research Centre, DOcmdooma and Of Aviation 

Research Centrerield Research unit (F.R.U.),Nmali. ,  

garh were granted Ration Allowance as stated above, 

in'terms Of orders passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal 

which was not - interfered by the Hon'ble supreme 

Court, the nOn-executive personnel serving in the 

S.S.B., 'Itanagar. in Arunachal Pradesh filed an appli-

cation before this Hon"ble Tribunal which was regis-

tered as O.A. No. 103 of 1999 claiming grant of Ra-

tion Allowance 'with ef f ect f ran 8.1 lo 94, date f rcm 

which Itanagar was categorised as "B's station. This 

Hon'ble Tribunal-, by order dated 8.9.99q, disposed of 

the application  by directing the respondent-authori-

ties to pay ration allowance to the applicants with 

effect from the d:ate on which the allowance became 

admissible. it was further directed that the arrear 

amount, as admissible to each applicant, should be 

Paid within 90 days f ran the date of receipt of the 

order* 
copy of the said order dated 8.9.99 passed 

by this Tribunal in O.A.N0.103 Of 19 99  is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

annexure-  IKe 

c Ontd 



14. 
IP/ 

12) 	Ihat the applican 4- s  beg to state and submit 

that the applicants as stated above* 9 
are non-executive 

personnel serving in the s.S.B- under the admlinistra-

tiVe control of 
the Divisional organiser, ssB, Shillong. 

The applicants are entitled to ration allowance with 

effect frcm 27.4*92, date frCM which shillong -was 

categorised as ,B ,,  station by the canpetent authority 

or fran their respedtive date Of joining in the office 

of the Divisional organiser,SSB,shillong whichever is 

later # 

A.statement reflecting the exact period 

f or which the applicants are entitled to 

ration allowance is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure-  X. 

13) 	 That', thereaf ter i one Manik SapkOt .a and 

36 others who were non-executive personnel serving in 

the S.S.B. under the administrative control 
Of the 

who 
Divisional Organiser,Sos-Bes shillong, Meghalaya 

were similarly denied ration allowance also filed 

ble Tribunal praying 
an application before.this Hon' 

for grant of ration allowance with effect from 

d 
27# 4. 92 date f rom which shillong was categorise 

as 11B * Station by the canpetent authority).g
~he said 

application was registered and admitted as - O-A- NO-

367/99 	-1his Hon - ble Tribunal, by order dated 

12.1.200 0 , disposed of the application by directing 

the respondents to pay. ztx ration allowance fran 

due date, iee 4  with effect from 27.4*92.':En pursu-

ance Of the 
. 
Said order,the applicants in the above- 

noted application have since been paid ration 
92 	inc lud ing allowance with effect from 27o4o 

c ontd * * * 
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Copy of the said order dated 12,1,2000 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-xI. 

That the applic'ants beg to state and submit 

that they are similarly situated like the applicant~ 

in the afore-said original applications and as such 

the case of the present applicants for granting ration 

allowance i6 fully covered by the orders passed by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal in the above-noted applications, 

specially o~ders passed in OoA.NO. 103/99 and 367/99. 

Tl~e . applicants are, therefore, relying on 

the order dated 14,6.96 passed in O-A-NO. 245/95 

(Annexure_, ~Lj 	order dated 17.7,98 passed in O.A.M. 

89/96 (Annex *  re_ ~ u 	 order dated S. 9* 99 passed - in ,  

O-A-WOO 103/99 ~(Annexure_ f5Z 	and order dated 

12*1*2000 passed - in O-A.N4D.  367/99 .(Annexure-x 	are 

entitled to be granted ration allowance with effect 

frcm 27.4*92;* date from which Shillong was categorised 

as tq3 11  station inasmuch as. they are similarly situated 

like- the applicants in the above-noted applications. 

ihat the applicants beg to state and submit' 

that the present applicants could not join with their 

colleagues who , were given the benefit of ration 

allowance with effect frcm 27*4.92 by filing O-A-140- 

367/99 for various reasons and as such they are now 

approaching this Hon"ble Tribunal praying for grant 

of ration allowance as has been granted to their coll- 

eague s  who W9xX were applicants in O-A.NO. 367/99. 
N 

c ontd * 4,  * 
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U 
16. 

16) 	7hat Shri K-N-Choudhury (applicant NO-2) 

who is now serving as Junior Ac6ountant in the office 

of the Divisional Org' aniser, Manipur and Nagaland 

Division, ,  S.S.B.., Imphal (Manipur) submitted a repre-

sentation, on 2*11.,99, to the Respondent No-3 praying 

for grant of ration allowance for the period frcm 

27*4*92 to Aiggust , 1996 when he served at Shillon' 9 

under the Respondent No-4 . The Respondent No-4 , by 

his impugned memorandum No. E 1/1 -8 2/sD/99/14/99 
dated 29.1le99  lrqfo~pmed Shri K-N. Choudhury that his 

case would be governed by the Office memora ~ndum No 

9/SSB/A 2/86 (l)-Haflong-3007 dated 27.10.99 addressed 

to the Respondent'Nb.4 whereb. 
 y, reiterating to the 

earl . ier communication dated 19*2*99, it was clarified 

that non-applicants in original applications are not 

entitled to get, 
. ration allowance on the basis of jud-

gments of Central Administration Tribunal, Guwahati 

Bench and .  that being the policy ddcision taken by the 

Respondent-authorities at the highest leved, the other 

applicants fblt that this policy decision would cover 

their cases also - Because of the illegal and arbit-

rary action of the respondent-authorities, as stated 

above, the applicants are convineed that no useful 

purpose would be served by waiting any longer and as 

I 	such they are approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal praying 
I 	. for relief - 

The copy . of the said impugned memorandum 

dated 29,11.99 annexing the copy of the 

memorandum dated 27.10.99 is annexed here-

with and marked as annexure- XII. 

contdo - - 

~~X 
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17) 	That the applicants also beg to state 

and submit that the Divisional Organiser, So-S*13-o 

Shillong (Respondent No-4) took uY the matter Of 

granting ration allowance to the non-executive per-

sonnel of the S*s,*B* posted at Category "]Bit and tic 11  

stations with the Respondent No .3 but, unfortunately, 

the Respondent No-3, by his memorandum NO-9/SSB/ 

A.2/86(1)-SHILLONG-3045 dated 2,11.99 intimated the 

Respondent ' No-4 that only the applicants of original 

applications would be entitled to ration allow a nce 

and non-applicants would not be entitled to ration 

allowance on -the basis of judgments passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Copy of the said memorandum dated 

2..11*99 is annexed herewith and marked 

as Annexure-xIII. 

5: GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS:- 

I) 	For that the action of the respondent- 

authoritie's in denying ration allowance to .  the 

applicants is illegal, arbitrary and extremely dis-

criminatory and as such this is a fit case where 

this Hon"ble Tribunal will exercise jurisdiction 

and grant relief otherwise due to them 

For that the applicants have been ille-

gally discr .iminated against in not allowing the 

benW !Vt of ration allowance although they are simi-

liarly situated with those of the A.R.C. Doomdooma, 

contd. 
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ARC, FRU*Numaligarh, SoSaBe, Itanagar, and SSB, shillong 

who have since been granted the benef it of r-ation 

allowance as per order of this Hon'ble Tribunal and 

I 	 as such the action of the respond ent-aut hor it ie s is 

bad in law and liable to be set aside . 

For that the respondent -authorities are 

required to extend the benefit of ration allowance 

to the applicants of their own in pursuance of the 

order dated 14*6.96 passed In 0-A. 245/95 (Annexure--Vi 

order dated 17.7, 98 passed in OA NO. 8 9/96 (Annexure-Dill 

order dated 8. 9.9 9  passed in CA 103/99 (Annexure- 

11 

	

	
and order dated 12*1.2000 passed in OA NO. 367/99 

(Annexure- X K 	inasmuch as the present applicants 

are similarly situated with the applicants in the 

above-noted original applications, specially those 

in CA 103/99 and OA 367/99 and that not havi ng been 

done, the action - of the respondent-authorities is 

bad in law and li ~ble to be set aside. 

~For that the respondent-authorities,instead 

of 
1. 
 extending the benef it of ration allowance to the 

applicants of their own, as directed by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal, ccmmitted a serious illegality by driving 

and harassing the applicants to approach this Hon'ble 

Tribunal causing multiplicity of litigations and as 

such the action of the authorities in denying ratiori 

allowance to the applicants deserves to be struck down 

as unsustainable in law 

For that the action of the authorities in 

not allowing the applicants to draw ration allowance 

contd 9 * * 
I 
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has amounted to serious discrimination offending the 

equality provisions contained in Articles 14 and '16 

of the constitution of Tndia and as such the action of 

the authority is bad in  law and liable to be set aside. 

VI) 	For that, in any view of the matter, the 

action of the. authorities in subjecting the applicants 

to serious and illegal discrimination and denying them 

the ration allowance otherwise due to them is bad in 

law and liable. to be set aside. 

6 : DETAILS  OF THE, REMEDIIfS  PMAUSTED 

The applicants had represented before the 

competent authority,through proper channel but the 

authorities declined to grant the ration allowance to 

the applicants only on the ground that they were not 

applicants in earlier.cases allowed by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal granting the ration allowance to the applicants. 

7 :MATTERS  NOT PREVIOUsLY  FILED  OR  PENDING  WITH  ANY 

OTHER  COURT 

The applicants further dedlare that they 

have not previously f iled any application,writ petition 

or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this 

application has . been made before any court or any other 

authority or any other Bench .  of the Tribunal nor any 

such a~)Plicati,on, writ petition or suit is pending 

before any of them # 

contd - - - 

D 
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8 : RELIEP SOUGHT :- 

Itis, therefore *  prayed that Your Lord-

ships would be pleased to admit this appli-

cation, call for the entire records of the 

case, pq,~a -50C toe awxi-r-e "240wd~_ Gf,  ttpa RAOaf 

ask the respondents to vxx show Cause as to 

why the -applicants should not be granted the 

benef 
it 
 of ration allowance with ef fect from 

27.4.92 Wate from which Shillong was catego-

rised as' 	station as has been granted to 

others who are similarly situated like the 

applicants and after perusing the causes shown, 

if any and hearing the parties *  direct that, 

in View of the attending facts and circumsta-

nces of the case,the applicants be granted 

ration allowance with effect f rom 27.4*92 

(date frcm whidh Shillong was categorised as 

"B!W station by the c anpptent authority or f rom 

the date of their actual joining in the office 

of' the Divisional organiser, SaS aB &,,Shillong 

whichever is later including arrears as has 

been granted to the similarly situated non- 

executive employees. Of ARC,DocmdOOma,ARC,FRU, 

Numaligarh,SSB * Itanagar and ssB,,Shillong and/or 

order/orders as Your Lordships may deem fit 

and proper. 

And for this act of kindness., the applicants, ,  as in 

duty bound, shall ever pray 

c ontdP 4P 
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9 	INTERIM ORDER & -IF ANY,  PRAYED FOR 

NI]U 

a 
	

10 	Does not arise, 7he application jp,,ill be presented 

personally by the Advocate of the applicants. 

11 PARTICULARS OF  THE BANK DRAFT/POSTAL ORDER  IN 

-RESPECT OF  THE APPLICATION  FEE 

IoPoOo NO.- 	 dated 2t, ~-,Ror) issued 

by the 'Guwahat i Post Off ice payable at Guwahati 

is annexed 

12 LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

As stated in the Index 

c ontd. - - 

I 

11 

V~lj 
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VERIFICAT ION 

1 9  Mrs. Ye oxiadla Khongsit 	daughter of Late 

K. S. 6wer , aged 6b out years.. presently serving.  as the 

Assistant in the of f ice of t ne - Divi si onal Organis er p  S. 3. B. 

Shillong 'Otfieghalaya) , do, hereby verify that the statements 

made in paragraphs No. J,, 

-1 ed as true to my personal kno ~ , 	ge, and the sta- 

0  tements made in paragrap-hs 

and believed to be true on legal pdv -*Lce, and that I have, not 

suppressed any material fact. 1, bein'- one- of the applicants, 

have been authorised by otner applic ~,ntj 1-- ign tnis veri'Li-- 

cation of beaalf of them 

Place 

Daz e 	7. ~P- 10 0 0 1  

CLza aL  

SiG.14A'TURE OF TTIJE AFFLI PIUJT. 



ANNEXURE- 

No- A. 27 0 1 1/4/86 -FA-II 

Goverment of Ind ia 
Cabinet Secretariat 

Bikaner House (Annexe), 

shahiahan Road 

New De lh I 

New Delhi *  the 18*12*87. 

r 

t% 

n 

To, 

The Dirdctor (Planning 

Director General of Security, 

East Block, R.K. Puram 

New Delhi- 66. 

subject:- Grant 'of concessions to the Staff of SSB.- SFF I  

C*I*O*Ao and Directorate of Accounts 

Sir, 

I am directed to convey to the sanction of the 

President to the grant of concessions mentioned in the 

Annexure-I to the various categories of Staff of SSB, SFF, 

CIOA and Directorate of Accounts subject to the restrictions 

indicated therein on the pattern'of the Research and Analy-

sis Wing of this secretariat 

These orders will take effect w. e-f 1st August* 

1987. 

For s ane of the concessions the various hardship 

locations have been categorised as IB'. and Ic' Stations as 

indicated in,Annexure- II to this letter. However, if the 

Heads of the Department . feel at certain. 'times that certain' 

locations or assigments have become specially hazardous 

and there is a specific increase in the threat to the 

pexsonnel and/or premises, they can determineon merits the 

c . irtieria of hardship and the period for which such locations 

rday I?e categ .orised as.belongi.ng  to category IB
I  and ICS 

stations after recording the reasons in writing 

U 

contd .. . 
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.2. 

	

.4. 	 For the purpose of House Rent Allowance cOncess- 

ions to the various categories of Staff, the equation of 

posts as listed in Annexure-'A' to the Cabinet Secretariat's 

order No. A-11016/86-DO-I t  dated 28.10.86, will also be app-

licable in respect of the Staff of SSB, CIOA and Directorate' 

of Accounts 

	

5. 	 This is'sues with the concurrence of the Ministry 

of Finande vide their U-0. No. S-1428/SE/87 dated 10,8*87 

read with uo No. 

.11 51/Dir. Pi -,(S)/.31 , dated 2nd December, 1987 

yours faithfully, 

Sd/- 

~ R.K- GANGAR) 

Deputy' Secretary (SR) 

Enclo:- Annexure-I & II. 

'Copy to 

1. shri H .13 -joshri, Director, SSB. 

.~
20 -maj. Genl.' S.K. Sharma, PVSM,IG SFF-
3. G.B. Viathur, - Dy. Director of Accounts. 

4* Lt* Col. K.K. Shandari, CIOA. 

5. Shri J- subramaniam. , Director (ir). 

6., Shri K.K. mittal,Dy. Director of Accounts (SW)- 

7. order File 

c ontd - - - 
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-
OFPIC-E  OF THE  DIVISIONAL ORGANISER, SSB:  A*P* DIVN-ITANAGAR: 

Na. NCE/F-9/97-98/27 	 Dated 20*11.97. 

COPY to 

The' candts. #,CC#SSB9 Dirang/Paser/Tezu-f or inf ormation and 

necessary action - .w.v.t. your sighal No* 4724 dated 

25*10997, 

-Sd/- Illegible, 

AREA ORGANISER (S) 

D3:VL- HORS* SSBO#ITANAGAR# 

contd. 
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ANNEXURE-1. 

ANNEXURE TO THE CAB,INET SECTT- LETTER NO- A. 2701 1/4/86 -EA-3:1 DATED 15 DECEMBER, 1987 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

51- NO-' Nature of the 	Extent of the concession granted 	 Remarks. 
c oncession. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1 	 2 	 3 	 4 

-- --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1) Hard sh ip Allowancei 	A hardship allowance  -0 k,,;25Y, of basic pay 	For the stations which are declared 

subject to maximum of Rs.400/- p.m. in 	 as belonging*to category 'B' and 

respect,of category 'C" and 12.5% of ba- 	c b Y. the He ad of the ,  Depar tme nt 
-sic subj ect - to maximum of k.. 200/_ p.m. 	under 

. 
the powers now-deegated to 

to category 1 B' stations, other than 	 him, the same rate 's will apply 
those situated in'the North-Eastern reg- 

ion, Andman & Nicobar Island and Laksh" 

dweep, where Special allowance is already 

sanctioned 



5 . 

.2) Ration Allowance 	 Ration Allowande to the rank of 'Field 

Officers and below at-the following rates 

excepting SSB Bn. personnel and Dy-Ccmdts./ 

Dey* CcrtiderS./Asstt. Day-Candrs .  of. SFF and' 

also those on deputation in the SPF from 

the Army 

contd.... 
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- - - - - --- - - - - - - 	 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - 	- - - - - - - - - 

2 	 3 4 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Location 	Rates 

Category 'B" As admissible from ti-me to 

Stations. 	time in the Border Security Force 

in peace area's 

category-c' 	As admissible from time 	to 

stations. 	t ime in the BSF in operational 

areas 
3 .) Clothing 	i) AT n, on!-refunda.ble~ clothing.  grant of The amount will be.paid as an adv' ance ,  a nd 

ks.i 300 0/1- f or st af f other the n S SB Bn- be adjusted on receipt of the joining -report at 

personnel and - Dy.Comdts/Coy.ccmdrs/Asstt. the hardship locdtion and a c* erti-ficate'that the 
Cqy- Ccmdrs of SPF and also these' on depu- advance has been utilised f or the -ourpose it was 

tation In the SFF fr. o~rn the'Army',posted 
. 
in intende 

category B & C stations and located at or 

higher than 3000 Mtrs- .above MSL and !L,.2000/- 

f o. r staff posted'at category B,& c stations 

and located between 1500 and 3000 Mtrs.above 

MSL-as'a .  one time grant 

onid c 	t 



To 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2 	 3 

- - - - - 

4 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I  - - - - - - - - - - 

ii) Renewal grant at the rate of 500/- (11) This one time non-refundable 

p*a. for location at or 	higher allowance will be admissible 

than 3000 Mt rs. above MSL and only to those personnel 	who 

are.  posted ,  in category$ BS 	c l  
Rs*300/- p.a. for locations bet- 

locations for a period of not 
ween 1500 and 3000 -Mtrs. above less than 2 years - in case the 

Of ficer returns fr an post ing 
MSL In category AW & Ic" 'Sta- I  

*B $ 	'C' fran category 	& 	locati- 

tIons ons earlier than 2 years at his 

own request, he will be asked to 

refund proportionate sha re of 

the c~othing grant 

The Head of the organisations. 

at their own discretion within 

approved paremetors,can cla- 
ssify any location as belon- 
ging to category 'B *  & **C l  sta- 

tion for the purpose of clo- 
thing 'rant (Though on the ba-g 

sis of height alone it may.not 
so qualify) based on other fa- 

ctOrs such as severe climate 
C Ontd.. 



- - - - - - - - - 2 

- - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - 3 

- - 	 - - - - - 	 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 	 - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - 4 

- 	 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - r - - - - - - - --- 

Spec lal TA/ IDA Daily allowance at increased rates for etc. 	(e.g. in a n~rrow valley).The 	Head 

classified 	A* class cities will 	be of the organisation will got 	approved 

admissible during tour to 	category well in advance, frcm the cabini.lat 	sectti., 

I B I & Oct 	Stations, the Paremetors f or declaring any location. 
as, equivalent to the Category' O B t  & 8  C a  

Porterage and ' animal transport char- stations 

ges admissible under Supplementary Rules 

(vide Mino 	of Fin. 	O.M. No. 	5(34)-E.lV 

(13)/64 dated 6.10.65), for classified 

areas in Himachal PradestL will be ad- 

missible for tours. to all category 
I s t 	& 	Oct 	stations* 

Leave Travel Employees other than SSB'an.per- 
-eqory 	11 13 In case the employees posted at cat- 

c once ss ion. sonnel and those on deputation in the O c t  locations has already availed the LTC f -or 

SFF from the. Army posted in category the block year 1986-87 before issue of 	this 

SBA & Oc t 	locations will be entitled 
ted as per-order, that concession will be treat- 

to Leave Travel concession once a year taining to the calendar 	year, 1986 

against the normal Rules of one in 

2 years 

c ontd ... 

V 



------------------------------------------ ----------- 

2 3 	 4 

------------------------- 

in case of death, serious illness of 

~ ---------------------------- 

marriage of a family member, where the 

family resides separately, the employees 
wlll ~ be entitled to 50% of the Rail Fare 
of the. entitled class for -travel to place 

of residence of the family..If 	the emp- 
loyees are to travel more than 50 Kms- 

By Road either at the end of the journey, 

full Bus fare for, t-Iiis journey will also 

be rL-imbursea 

6. Journey t im e Yh ile Employees posted in category IB* & OC I  Leave in'their-case will commence 4nd 

proceeding ori station will be entItled to' joininq tli-nte terminate on 'the date the employee 

leave between the , point of duty and 	nearest reaches the Rail head nearest to the 
Rail head place of du.ty at category 	̀13 4 	&Ic' 

station.. 

(Ii) 	The'journey time should be rea- 

sonable and will be determ.ined by the 
respective units 

c ontd 



10. 

7. 'House Re nt 	 House Rent Allowance facilities admis.-.ible to the 

;,llo,wance 	
Executive cadre will be admissible to the ' er- P 

sonnel of other cadres also of corresponding 

levels except in the case of 6.rB Bn. perso-

nnel And Dy. Cgmdts/Coy.Ccridrs/,ASS'tt. Coy. 

Comdrs of SFF and also those on de -Putation 

in the SF2 from the Army 

contd 
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	 _(9 
	_1A 

ir 	
11. 

2 
- - - - - - - - - - - 

3 	 4 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- 
	

- - - - 

8. Cash ccmpensation cash ccnipensation for work on holiday 

for work on h o.1 i- as adm iss ible to the staff Of 	the exe- ,  
cutive cadre upto the rank of 	Field 

days officers, in the IB & R & AW, will be 

admissible to personal Assistants'ste 

nographers and other' of Telecan,ciphar 

and M.T. cadres, 'who are drawing basic 

pay of Rs.900/- (pra-revised) and below 

are not entitled to overtime aliowance. 

9 0' Goverment transport will be provided to 

transport. the staff engag.ed in night shifts for 

picking them up and to enable them to 

return to their -residence 

-security all,owance at the f ollowing 
10. security allow- 

rates is ax sanctioned to the following 
ance to 

category of 'the, staff working in TOP 
Ministerial, 

Secret. Branches subject t*o , a miximum 
secretarial and 
Accounts cadres* of. 15% in each crade:_ 

Designation 	 Amount* 

L.D.-C. 	 Rs* 20/- P*M# 

steno. Gr. III/UD.0 	 Hso 30/- P4M- 

Ste no. Gr. II/As s ista nt - 	Rse 50/_ p.m. 

iv -) Section officer/Private 

Secretary/S.r,*P*A- 	 RS.100/- P.M. 

V) Assistant Director/ 

'Area organiser/, Dy. 
-Director of Accountso 	Rs.200/- 'P.M* 

contd. . - 
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ANNEXURE-Jtl TO THE CABINET SECTT. LETTER NO* DATED 

LOCATI91S 	 --LOCATI- i. 	 I 	 CATEGORY 'C' 
STATE 	 CATE;ORY 

ARUr"ACHAL PRADESH BOYIDILA 	 C/TAZO 

TAWANG 	 KOLORIANG 

DAPARIDO 	 MONIGACNG 

ALCN G 	 MECHUKA 

YINGKIONG 	 TUT3NG 

ROING 	 VaKKA 

HAULIANG 	 H AWA I 

MIAO 	 LADU 

NAMPCNG 	 LONGDING 

SEPPA 	
PANCHAO (TIRAP) 

CHANGLONG 

ANINI 

GLU,RAT 	
RADHANPUR 

HIKACHAL PRADESH 	KALPT 4REKONG-PEO) 	KAJA 

POOH 	 KALONG 
j & K 

NY014A 

HANLE 

LEH 

KHALST 

MORCH 
MA141PUR 	

CHAKRP/ 

EKARONG 

CHANDEL 

CHURACHANDPUR 

MONGHBA 

TAMENGLONG 

UKHROOL 

CHASSAD 

KHULLAN 

JOWAI 
MEGHALAYA 	 N ONGSTOIN 

TRIPURA 	 KAILASEHAR 
uDAIPUR 
KHOWAI 
SONEMURA 	

MUNSYARI 
UTTAR PRADESH 	DHARCHULAI 

jOsHIMATH 

WEST BENGAL 	 SUKIAPOKHRI 

NVCALBARI 
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GO V FR NTI-17,' N T 0 	1) 1 A 

T.  A T CABINET SECRETAl' 
BIKANER 110111 SU AW')!EXF, #' 

ST-TAIIJAMAN RO )%Df 
N 

NO A--(-11() 1 6/6/8  6-D01 	 Dated the 28th oct'.1 ,0,36 

0 P DEM 

subject : Extenrion of Hous, ~-,. pent AllowAnce concessIm t. o 
other cadres Of ARC at Par with executive cad ' GB-. 

ROfOrence ARC Dtdouo  NO-ARC/2-1/88/~5.,,  dated L he 

15o9o1986o 

20 	In continuati6n of- this secretarlat lettOr Noo"' 

A-49011/8/81 6-Mal dated the 10*5olgS6. 	sanction of -the..', 

preaident -  is kereby convol7ed to the equation  of po st a 

listed at Annit?'J'Cur'd S'AG 	to this order In various cadres 

of corre 
. 
sp6nding level-s im the ARC to thi-it ~of there ,  xbau- 

tive cadres in the said orcjapiis,;.~tion e)rrclusl-,~ely--- for the 

purpose of pewent of House Rent Allowance as admissIble 

to the execi utive catlr~ee 

30 	This issuqz V) it:h the condurrence of the- Dir-'O'ct6t 

(1p) vide thier Dy. No.1799 ida:ted' 1.10.1986, 

sd/~ 

(R x oancie r 
ary Deputy SecrQt, 

Tot 

le Lokhri R,Fmaminathan- j, Tirector',pARC e  Now M111io 

9"1 M -C -Roy choudhifryp: nirector of xccountt e  

0,g 	tint 	gecretarizat!.- Neik rielhi. 
nirector T 	 (IF),,,cabineit 	,-,ectt 

4 	pq; i- 

(-R .1,, danger) 

Del:)uty Secretary (SR) 

J,  

coiatd o cp o 



AA 

I 	 40~ 

si. Designation and 
	Corresponding pay scale oE other 

,4o* Pay sc,-;Ile of exe- 	cadres* 
cutive cadreo 

1 	 2 	 3. 

2 	
em we 'm 	02 	=a aa a* 	00 a* OZ. 	~w C,  CM 	 a" 	 qft M ,  ft~ C6 e" to M Lm 

1 .0 sorood 

HS9 650..30-740-15. 
8~0~-EB-36-880-40- 

1000-EB-40-1.,200/- 

2c. -Pield of f icer 
.6~'

.
'5-50 — 2 5 .7 50 

OB-30,;-900/- 

4. 

1. section officer 650.1200/. 

2* Accounts offlcer *  8 40~~I 200/- 

3,, PriVate secretary '77-5.1 200/f?  

4.,  Sro P-Ao 50 .10 40 

So Asstt.. Fire officer 6 50.1209,/.' 
. 60 hsatt. Commandant 6 50 .1 20 

7o Azttt. Engineer 6 50;~I 20 0/ 

Be Asetto 	(CiV41 650-120 
Cj/. 

9* r3oputy Wo Or. a Supft 6 50 .1  206~ 

100 AsStt* ,rechnical 

bf f ic.ex 6 50 .1 20 0/ 

110 A68tto Aeradrome 

officar 6 So .1 20,0/ 

120 ASStt'o  Reteroligist 6 tO -1 260/ 

13- Librarian 6 so -1 20 0 

Io Assistant 4 25-300/+.r,',. 

2o Steno aro I I (P ,.A 4 2 5~-8 0 0/ 

3* Accountant 

4* st at. ion of f A-c-er 550 .7 56/- 

5o Anatt. Librarian 5550-900 

Go Foreman 5 so .90 0/ 

7o it -b wchtilobl 
off.ic'er (,Irade-l- 550-,,900/c~ ' 

S6 jt. Stores otCL-er 
Or 

90 Techhical AssttQ 
(Air .1xiing) 5 550 -7 50/' 

.110* comm tin id at ion As ~--rtt 550 ~750/.'. 
I la Profortsional Assttm 550.900/. 
?a ire A' counts off icer 550-.906/-,  

13. Sr. medical''Asstt- 550..900/. 

2 

no 



Y? 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

3 

* C'Youp "B" posts & Though ro is a Group I. c l  post their 

equivalent with F0 (Group 'c') post is shown as there is 

no equivalent post Of  AssJStant/Strz?noolI(PA)/AtoStto Librarian ­  . I 
in -junior exacutive cadre. 

14PUty Field officer - 	la, 0-teno Gro III 

Rs,14 2 5 -15--5 30 EB-1 5 	 2* U*D*Co 	 330 ,.5GO/1W' 

560..20..600/- , 	 3* rechnical ASSiB- 
tant (Libr6rian) 425.700/= 

4o overseer 	 4 2 5.4 0 0/9XV 

5, Teich6 r' 	 2 90 

Go Nuriming sister 	45S.700/..; 

7* Staff. 1jurse 	425.6 40/. 

86 sre Rligiographer 	4~2 5,.G 40/0* 

9 4,-  Lob. tachmiclan 	300-460/. 

M. pharmacist ~quall,- 

faad) 	 .3,30.560/ 
"4 

Ile Sanit.a ry In sp e C Z; 0 

tor. 	 330-5GG/- 

12* operation Tii'remer; 

tre (Technician) 	330-560/. 

13o Sra Labe Techal- 

cian, 	 425.700/. 

14,a A3stt* Po rerh an 	4,25. -100/= 

15* Masscour (Ptlysioth- 

eripist 	 421-700k. 

16o Dictation 	 A,2 5­6 40/. 
1*7., junior Teachnical 

OfficerGr-11- 	 425.,800/. 

18o iro stores officer. 

-DO/ Gro 11a 	 4 2 5 ,i~,? 

190 Poo,,le Supervisor 	425.GGO/. 

20. mad clork (Accounta) 425-SOU/. 

contd. 	p/2 
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~ 2- 

21, Pay ACcOUnCa clerk 330-560/ ~- 

22o mediCal Asstt ,  425.600/. 
(Mqtal) 

23o medical Asstt. 

(General) 

24c Aerodrome operator 380.560/. 

25-D Rad 10 Technic4an 380-566/.. 

261 0 Radio operator 

270 scientif Ic jksptl~ '  425-700/. 

28. -  senior observer 330-~~O/'~-- '  

299 junior Accountan 421 5-7 0 0/ 

fA 

cont'd 000 



2 
- - - - - - - - - - 

3 

4a 	F A.0 0 LDk 2GU ­ 400/.- 
Wso330-6-37.U~IU.,. 2 	As st t sta t ion 
400-EB-10.480/.. of Ucer 

jo Leading r-IIMan/14-To 3* 	- - 400/,,, 

pitter Driver. 

Driver tiavildera 
4e Pireman/vire 

01parator 
50 Lab,,Asstt* 265 0 40 0 

6o 7r-_, 1ephona ope. :7-60.400/= 

rator 
7* CIrlyjnter (AIr 

wing) 

8, earponter 04V 260.400/. 

workshop) 
9a 	Tallor 	(Ati.r 11-ing) 320.400/.. 

(Pre Se 'nt Incumbent 

lUe Tailor , . (Aini ing :260,.,400/. 
Future Xncumbent 

L. Driver- opergtor 
crone 

12. Ph-rmacizt. (unqua. 330.40,0/. 
lif led 

13o mechanic 260-400/c. 
14* glectrician 26001400/. 

ftt" a A a .1 	SO ftior -t;c-stet nor 
operator 

26 OrIve r 260,.350/. 

3o Llnes sub-inspector 225.350/m 
4o carpe nte r (med ic a 1 260.350/W* 

unit fij 

5o Tailor Medical unit 260..350/ 

6o r. itter. 260.350/ 

COntd 



196 -232/- 

196-232/- 

19 al -'2 3 '2/ 

196-232/- 

1 96-2324, 

21 0--270/- 

210-270/~ 

2ljO-290/- 

210.,w290/- 

210-270/- 

200 -250/-  

200.250/. 

210-290/_ 

ME 

260-3. 50/.= 

260-350/. 

260-~350/. 

260.'350/,,, 

2 6 01 ""'3 5 0 

25 0 . 3 150/. 

260,i.3 

260.35.0/- 

2.10-27C)/, 

2()OC'*2 ,:).O/=' 

70 Senior PXaminer 

8 - Vulcarlslor Pitter 
9 * Blaclesmith Grol 

t%elder Grade, I 

UP120ISter 

Mechanist ( Tu'' rner) 

13. Painter 

14o 

1. 
6- 	Aselstaft 2. 

Rs-225- 5-260.6-290,,, 

C-B-6-30 6/. 	3e 

(Mat rlc ~ul ate 

M ls t r i 

Lab-Attend'e,  tit 

AY ah 

Daftry 

4- Peon 

-qweePO-r (S'.-faiwala) 

Faraz.h 

n ,2 25-5-260- 7 - Chowkider/lSatchman 
6 - 290 -E'D-(S-308/_ 

(N'Orl -Vietriculate 
a,.Eto-r 15 years' of 

regillar service) 
8  a Gardener/m'a.li 
9 * Lineman 

1 0- .  Lab.Attendenit/ 
--Bearer. 

11 * Cari,>enter -(Air winq) ~ 

126 Carpenter 
Al 

44 "'V. WokICS110p) 

I'Mad ryarderner 
14* 

6  Par' ,Wna inite riance 

A§Gistant (Paker) 

COntdo.. 

M 

W~ 

I 
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17. Cobbler 	 210-290/- 

18 - Grass Cutter 	 19 .6 -'23 2/ -  

19. waterman/ !,pter 	 3.96-232/- 

carrier. 

2U - Lea deir 	 196-232/- 

21 - rr ess er 	 210..270/- 

22- Ayah:(para medical 

staff) 	 2-00-250/- 

236 Barber 	 200..250/- 

Ivard boy/waiter 

Wamher x.1p 	 196'-23 2/- 

T)hubi 	 196-232/- 

Helper 	 21 0-290/. 

cleaner 	 196-232/- 

junior rlectrician. 	210 ~ 290/ ~ 

plackomith or- ,iT 	 210-290/- 

violder arade X1 	 210-290/. 

31, sa E% nt Room Attendent 	210-2,7U/- 
32* Aircraft ABsistant 	210..290/- 

Tra f f. Ic T4.jnd 	 200-25U/- 

observatory Attenddnt 	21U-25O/-- 
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ANNEXURE­  VI * 
 

N 
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL p  GUWAHATI BENCH 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 245 OF 19950 

Date of order This the 14th Day of June, 1996. 

Hon'ble Shri G.L. Sanglyino, Member(A) 
Hon'ble Shri D.C. Verma, Member (J) 

Sri Bishnu Prasad Saikia 

Sanitary Inspector t  
Aviation Research Centre,, 

Doomdooma 

Sri Dipak Nandi, 
Radio Mistri, 
ARC j, Doomdooma, 

0 4 Appl ic ants. 

By Advocate S/Shri G.K. Bhattacharyya 
with G. N. Das 

— Versus- 

Union of'India 

represented by Cabinet Secretary, 
Department Cabinet Affairs, 
New Delhi 

Directorate General-of Security Block 

V (East) RoKO"-Puram, 
New Delhi— 110066. 

3.-  DixectorAviation Research Centre, 
Block—V (East),,R.K. Puram, 
New Delhi 

4. Deputy Director, 

Aviation Research Centre,, 

Doomdooma. 
Res2ondents. 

By Advocate Shri S.Ali q  Sr. C.G.S..C. 

ORDER 

G.L. SANGLYINE 9_ MEMBER (A) 

The applicants are employees of the AViation Research 

Centre t  Doomdooma (ARC for short 	Applicant No.1 is a Sanitary 
Inspector a post"i0hich is equivalent to.Deputy Fkeld Officer 

and is below Field Officer., The applicant No.2 is a RadioMistli. 

contd,*. 
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I i 
The Post of Wdstri falls.under the category of Senior Field 

Assistant . This is also below Field Officer . The competent 

authority of ARC has CIA,S- sified Doomdooma as a category B.Sta-

tion with effect,from 22*2,94 

Annexure.IV to this 0. A.,, namely No. A. 27011/4/86- 

EA-II (A) dated 6.12,1987 conveyed the sanction of the President 

to the grant of additional concessions mentioned in the Annexure''
~' 

thereto to the various categories of the Staff of ARC except 

those on deputation from the Indian Air Force. According to the 

Annexure Ration Allowance at the rate admissible in the BSF in 

peace -areas is admissible upto the rank of F, 0. and below in 

category B areas of ARQ. Th4 applicant had requested the autho-

rities concerned to allow them the Ration Allowance but this wa's 

declined by-theauthorities. Hence this Original Application under 

Section 19 of Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 

Mr. C-4K. Bhattacharyya, isaiadd counsel for the appli-

cants submitted that the applicants.ai re entitled to the Ration 

Allowance with effect from 22*2.1994. This'allowan6e was denied 

to them because of wrong interpretation of the order dated 

6.12.1987 by which payment of the allowance was sanctioned.Relying 

on the written statement Mr. S.Ali, Sr. C.G.S.C. 9  submitted that 

the applicants have made the claim on a wrong motion that-Govern-

ment had equated various non-executive posts with different exe_
~ 

cutive cadres for,all concessions. The fact however remains that 

the Equation of posts - vide order No. A.-I 1016/6/86-DOI dated 

28.10.19,86 (Annexure-III) is for the purpose of House Rent Allo. 

wance only. Further t  the'concession of Ration' Allowance has been 

extended to the employees of junior executive cadre only upto 

the rank of Field officer on the 'analogy of the Junior Executive 

Staff,, of R & AW and the applicants who do not fall in this 
I 

	

	
category cannot get the benefit of Ration Allowance. Mr. G.K. 

Bhattacharyya submitted that this ground taken by the respondents 

contd.. . 
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is not tenable as inthe case of intelligence Bureau the Ration 

Allowance was allowed to the non-executive staff also and when 

the allowance was stopped to be paid applications were submitted 

before the Central Administrative Tribunal and the payment Ra-

tion Allowance was restored. In this connection he has referred 

to the orders in the 0. A. of 163 of 1991 and No. 199/91 of this 

Bench. 

4. 	We have perused the records and heard the counsel.of 

the parties in this O.A. letter No. A,.49011/8/86-DO.I(B) dated 

10.5.1986 shows that the president is pleased to sanction 8 

(eight) concessions to the various categories of Staff of ARC. 

One of the concessions is House Rent Allowance and it has been 

stated that ~ouse Rent Allowance admissible to the Executive 

cadre will be admissible to the personnel of other cadres also 

of corresponding levels. Consequently equation of posts ,  was 

ordered by the order, No. A-11016/6/86,-DOI dated 28.10.1986 excl-

usively for the purpose of payment of House Rent Allowance.Under 

this order the,applicants was entitled to draw House Rent Allo- 

wance. Under letter No. A.27011/4/86-EA-II(A) dated 6.12,0987 

Additional concessions were granted and one of them was Ration 

Allowance to the various categories of ,  the Staff of ARC. The 

claim Of the respondents is that since there is no equation of 

posts in respect of Ration Allowance this allowance cannot be 

granted to the applicants who are non—executive staff. We are 

not impressed by such stand of the respondents. Untilcin the 

case of granting House-Rent Allowance for the purpose of granting 

Ration Allowancesuch equation of posts is not required by the 

authorising letters. This position is clear from the following,-- 

contd..40 
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1 

40 

Sl. No. 	Nature of 	Ektent of granted remarks 
the concession. 	the concession 

2 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 ... 	 . 	 . 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

Ration Allowance 	Ration Allowance upto the rank 
of F.O. and below at the following 

rates 
..Location 	 Rates 

(I Category B 	As admissible from 

stations. 	time to -time in the ,  

Border Security Force 

in peace areas 

House Rent 	House Rent Allow- 	Separate arers will 

be issued about Allowance, 	 ance facilities 

admissible to 	corresponding levels". 

the Executive 

cadre will  be 

admissible to 

the personnel 

of other cadres 

also of corre- 

sponding levels. 

- --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - 

The respondents cannot bring in whet is not there or what 

is not intended to be there by the letter No. A 27011/4/86-EA-II 

(A) dated 6.12.1987 as-indicated above. This letter simply clea-

±ly states that the allowance is admissible to the various catego- 

ries of the Staff of ARC by placing a limit upto the rank of FO 

And below. In , O.A.,163/91 and O.A. 179/9 of this Bench on the 

c ontd. 



50 

s. ame 
strength of the recommendations of thelo"  man Committee refe- 

rred to in this O.A. Ration Allowance was paid to the non—exe-

cutive -  Staff ' of the Intelligence Bureau-but the payment_ was 

stopped in 1991. This Tribunal in the order dated 17.12-1993 (to 

which one of us was party ) after discussion and relying on the 

order dated 27. 	93 of the Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Chandigarh Bench q  Circuit at Jammu in O.A. NO. 381/JK/92 had 

held that Ration Allowance was admissible to the applicants in 

those two O.As. the facts in those two 0,As and of the present 

O.A. insofar as they relate to Ration Allowance and House Rent 

Allowance are almost identical. The conditions in those two O.As 

is in respect of Ration Allowance that the personnel posted in 

category B,locdtions will be entitled to Ration Allowance at 

non qualifying area rate for BSF. For house rent allowance it is 

stipulated that House Rent Allowance would be applicable to all 

other cadres of the IB under 
I 
 the same terms applicable to the 

executive cadres of corresponding levels. in view of the facts 

mentioned above we hold that Ration Allowance is admissible to 

the applicants in this O.A. The respondents are directed to pay 

Ration Allowance to the applicants,at the rate applicable to 

them with effect from the due date 22.2,94, The arrear amount 

shall be paid within 31.10.71996 . 

The application is allowed g  No order as to costs * 

Sd/— Member (A) 

Sd/— Member(J). 

* * 6 * * * * 



Ai0r,XURE—VII. 

IN THE SUPRe-AF. COURT OF INDIA 

CRIMINAL/CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIO'N. 

248256 

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIQ_NO. 1706 OF 970 

oetition/i under Article 136 o f t he Coustitution of India 

for Special Leave to Appeal from the Judgement and order 

dated i4th June #  1996 of the Central Administrative Tribunal t  

Gauhati Bench of Gabhoti - in Origin3l. Application Uo.245 of 1995)0 
1 

N 

V41TH 

'I INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION UO. 2. 

(Application for stay aftpr notice). 

Union of India and others. 

petitioners. 

—Versus- 

5ri Bishnu Prasad Saikia and others, 

Respondents. 

(FM PULL CAUSE TITLF PLEASE SEE SCHEDULE W 

ATTACHED WREWITH 

i6th-MARCH  r  1998. 

CORAM%— 

140NIBLE 1" JU33TICE S.C.AGARj.'AL 

HOWELE MPL JUSTICE S.SAGHIR AAWAD 

HOWELE :AR. JUSTICE 1A,-,,",,,, SR1NIVASAW 

101  

corntdo 	P/2 
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For the petitioners t— 1,;r, V.V.Vaj9 j Seniox Advocate 

WS. Ranji Thomes and P, Parmeswaran, 

Advocates with him 

For the Respondent Nos. I to 87. 

r. 89-142 t  144-170 	t Mr. P.K. Misra,, Advocate 

For Respondent Mos. 	88 and 143: Mr.C.S.Srinivasa Rao, 

Advocate. 

THE PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL AND Th1:- 

APPLICATIO14 FOR STAY above—mentioned being called on for bearing 

before this Court on'the 16th ddy of March, 1998 upon hearing 

counsel for the appearing parties herein THIS COURT DOTH ORDER 

that petition fox Special Leave to Appeal abovementioned be and 

is hexeby dismissed and consequently this Court's crder dated 

21st January,, 1997 made in interlocutory Application No.2 above. 

mentioned granting ox—parte stay be and is hareby vacated i 

AND THIS. COURT DOTH FURTHER ORDER that this 

Order be punctually observed and carried into execution by all 

concerned. 

WITNESS the Hon'ble Shri Madan Mohan Punchhl 

Chief Justice of India at the Supreme Court, Now Delhi 

dated this the 16th day of March, 1998 

Sct/— (P. N. LAK14ANPAL) 

CEPUTY REGISTRAR. 

04 00 90 
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ce DI)  

:3 	Tho oppJ1unnLm s L n L v I hn L 	i ke Lhem t h e r v a r e 

other 	01mikirly 	&LnQvd omployopo, an mentloilqd 	in 

Annexure 1, who are rilso entitled to the banbfits. 

By.. An"exure 	Ill 	lette'r 	OaNd 	20.10.19OG 	the 

Deputy GolreLnry (SH), Govornmen L of India, WurMad tho 

Director, AviaAo" Research CeNtre that "ouse Rent 

Allowni-ice,as n0misAble Lo the executive cnares will be 

odmissible to the pernam"el of Mher cadres also of the 

cour"PO". 11 9 level-S - ACcOrding to the applicanLe they 

a re pa rrionn(j]. a (:) f oL lie i: cnd rom Q . f COV 17011polld J!  ily I 1_3 v 01 0 

Thereafter, 	ration riljownnco  qnm 01no give" ns P0 
I 
 r 

Annqxure 1v lett er  d j t e d 6 . j2 . 19H7 ion 
. 
uej  by  the Deputy  

Secretary, 	GoVer"metiL 	o f 	india, 	t o 	the 	Dilector, 

Aviation Research (lentre, New, 011hi 	Oil tile baeis of 

Annextire JV letter tile ,jI)IAicn"td and other blilillarly 

m I L u it t: 60 1  I)a I: n Q 11 n n r o (j i i t i L I (i t~! I- a' i: ii t i o i i n.I. I owo n c o w1. 1 i c Ji 

was o  however denied It (3 t: 11 etil. If e ri c e t h  e present 

application. 

14 We 	havo 	11 e n r d 	mr 	(.4 . PC. , 	131 I n L t n f:.  I inryyn learne(I 

c 0  u jym I tar 	t h e 	npplienntn, 	nhQ 	Mr 	A . K Clio6dhpry 

leached AdOl. 	C-G-S.C. 	Mr 	Bhottachnryya 	mubmits that 	tile 

& s e 	squarely 	coVqr6q 	by 	thim Tribunal 	s 	A 

e r 	dated 	14,6, 199(, 	PVISO& 	n 	o r J 	n a I 
-------------------------------- 

oppl ice t JCMI~' 

~ 2.'?15 at' 	1995 	The 	I L U IT L Per 	SUyMALS Lpat 

JudYm 0i"t 	17 00POndenin (in 	thy; gone) 

P~-*?Vms @pod 	the 	- Apex- 	Court. 	by fillng Specim! pepve AL 
00,1706/97 	which 	was '~ Qi sm l s l e o by 	

h~ 
e  

PY 'Wou 	dst@d 	AG.3.199p,' Air 	1% 	K. C! 1 ~ o 1, 1 	tir C? 

V 



-i r ne 	o v.) i I s P 	o r ~t li 	pa r t j. s f,' 	 5. 	()tj 	11 o a r 111 g 	t lip- 	I e, 	J 	 e 

lie dec is 1. an o f. t ld s Tr I butia I p 3 	e(I 	I I F3 a n 0 f o 11. o i n,g L 

O.A.No.245 	of 	1995, 	1 	d i 3 p O's e 	o f 	this 	a P 1) 1 C a t o I I 

W1 ti, 	di rect io'n 	t o 	t 110 	re s 1) al 1 (3 (111 n 	t. o 	pa 	Ln t o n 

a 	owe n c 9 with effect f r o 111 2 2 . 2 	9 911 n ncl t1i o a r r e a r a 

munt be paid an onrly no p q t3 s 1. 	a t. n iiy r,a t e Ij i Z: [I I n a 

period of tli, ree mo n t. 	f I: om L h e O ~n t e o f r e c e A. pt of U-04s 

order . 

6. 	The ~ appl cnL I (-.)ii J ri n c- c F) r (TJ n 9 1 y disposed of . No 

or d r (I s t p 	os t n . 

-.1 c CO PY . It, 

Ar 

Fx 
(I S  
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CENTRAJ, AD!1.1.1413TRATIVt TRIBUNAL, GUWAIIATI BENCH 

1~pplicl%tion 1404 1.03 of 1999. 

Date of ordor i Thin t1lr3 f1th Day Of SGPt,.maber,1:q99. 

'11)a llon'ble Mr 	 membar. 

Shri N.VanuVopal and 69 othern 

All tile npplicArlts are serving it) tile 

By Nivr_ecate ZrAirj O.N -Dag - 

Verou-0 

I. Uni Oil of Indin. 
ro;j-,.).rot'"nt0d by the CtIlill"It -' ! Qc'rfJtAJ7 Y ,  
Dlta 

I 
 parUxetit of CobinnL Affniru., 

Bikaner Houee, 
sghj ,~han Rond,waw r)4alhi and A. othera 	ltes,!:)olr_Aant8. 

By Advocato Sri 

0 11 D  n it 

Q. . L . Sl~  AEQjj)U,1 I C  DMN MEMBER. 

All thnsio 70 opplicatita in thic Original Application 

or o amploynoo in the Specinl Sinrvictc) BlIrCAU (3SB for M)Ort). 

itallngar, Arunachal praclujill. *1 ,11ey wore permitted to purnue 

thin'.6riginal N)plicat.t011 jointly uoder Rulo 4(5) ~ a) of tile 

~tjojl allowance yna gr6nted to the paroon ,npl,~ OA t1jo rank 

triold offloura emd LKilow marving .1-11 LIM 1OOat1 Ol)4  10"a 

C 

 

ori sod an 	nnd 'C 	TI-19 opplican to stated that ,  thoy are 

in the rmtik c)P Fiald 	 b lmlow-  BY ardor daLad 

B.il.1994 certain otmU.0116 in Arunachal Pradooh were clamai-

at) CaLegory Ili ,  aml IC ,  otatiotio for thel pklj ~"~J:)O a 01 flad 

various concesnions granted to the .0lnplOYQ 0 S- In thp a.-.J.d 

citdot Itanagar wav cotegoriaed as I V station and i 

d&E?Ijorisation was renewed for a further period of 3 y ~a ara 

wity, effqdt froih 8.11-1998. 111ley c1nim that COWWqu nt to 

4911 ritation the of I tanallar 	ation as a 

r7optt'.1,4 ~ '2' 



3' ;nPlOY0430  Of U110 SS13 DervItIg Ill it;Wlagar, become eligible 

[or gettkiig tile ratioll 011-OwullcO frOill (3-11-1994. 

according to tjl4D,,j, for somr3 111"Plic 0610* rsasolia the respOn. 
, 

JelitWdenied the Et Ilow al)ce to tile nPPljc:al , ts in  a, 
moo illegal 

and ar),:)It:rary marmer. consequently 
I 

t 110 Y nubl~ittad represen- 
tatiolls , pl:nylliq -for payment o:C -tho 'allOwallcG t 0' them. out 
thero waa,  no rof)Potulo Prom tile xs Fjj)Ojj(] 0ljt 8 . r  lie lv subalitted 
that Ill tho cane Ot employees Of tile Aviation R0 89arch Centre, 

Docindooina: tile Tribunal directed 'plyi,jent of Ra tio,-, A110,,, alice  

ill tile order dated 14.6-1996 ill o. :A".140-245 of 1 '995, order 
dated 17.7.199(3 In O-A.No.09 ok 19945 and order dated 	21.4.1999 

1-1 1 " 

in O-A#N6*220 of 
1990- '11M Gxgdutiva ca(lra oE ~

010  S.S0 Xtanagar 
t 

were oleo granted ratioij 4110whi,043 . They oubmittod tliat'they,  

are silnilnrly Gituated, witil tilo Glnj) jOyGes  Of 	the Avja 
. 
tion 

Roacarclh Contra 	atid tile 	ex4oautivqA cl ~mdre of! 	SS, 131 	Xt,  V"nagar 	d 

have pra'yed that the respondents in  ay be directed to,  allow 

tholn rektion allowance witi l e ffect  from 

2, 	The respondentri hCLvG contested the application and 

nitted WriLtati statement. N-_CordJ.j%Q to t1l"I 	jic in 	t 	appl.to all t sD  

loldIng lion-executive  cadre- in Uha ssB. Ar-unaa ~ 0 1 DIVInjorl 
and, Lilts ral-*J01) 	4110%.1031cs 	1.0 I)OL 	ad"UMBible 	to 	thorn ~ liho 

admissible oli ly  Lo ti l - Qxe0ujtjvT 	of. the 
1~ allk OR Field Office r and below . posLa tj i n  ca ~rjqory 

1!9" or 	'c' 

Thuy alijo nubmiLtod Uint; tho ~ Ordora of Liu 	Tribuonj 

All W10 06190 of Aviation MJC10017ch CoW..rP camjo ~t be 	xtatif-jad 

ta (,he a 	A .PPI-tCantS it) U -1113 O.A ~ whowere not applic nts in 

Lhosc,-,j Original Applicati olls  docIded, by the ~ Tribujia 	Th I a i s 

6-150 the View Laken by tile resPOnderits in their OPkice 

Memorandum 'dated 19.2 .1999 0 	Annexure-11 to the written 'a tatement Wi 
Rat 

.1 he,v- 6 heard 	learned coulinal. 6f botil sidas. Mr U.N.Dau 4p Y 

tile 	applicalits'subitiiLted 	Uiat according 

Wl (l 	 of Posts and tile Ord9rjo Of tile Tribunal In 

~Iontd 	3 

in 



I 
11 

v ~ 

l-*Q11 J -) " Qt- 	LIM AVIntlon 	 cu'nt-ro rOlind 011 by the 
nplAA a ti 

"L81,  1-11 " 4PI)II(linifto 	
to Uio rat-lon :  

for Liva 
roupondailts did 110L djnj..)ptqi  tile colltn  ..rition of Mr L.m. 

I have paxtised tile PIPP11cation fits W01). ae tile judvr-glito 
tile 3 Original Applications relie (3 oil  13y  t 1 ju  leari -i-od courloall 
f or t 1113  aPP110miLit. particulpkicly. ' u (.1 j 	(j, 11(iijiL 'at pnra 4 of ttja ~ 

Order datod 14.6,1996 and judgine,lit at Para 
3 of tilo ordNr 

datod 21 - 4 -1999 in %Aliall (j e t a ll 
djoc UhRIO118 

JOr  allowing P8Y'nczlt of rntion allowAllce ill those caae 
I 
 d 

lied 1-men r000rded. I am of tllq V.1.fAw . 'A - 11AL the Al:)JAIdarl ~'s 

010 0-A.'prauajjtj.y midor canoldor a Ll oi l  are sirrtilorly Pitua tod 

with the al)PIAconto In thono o n n 4lij  end 0103 

U.Au cj()vt)j .- n(j L) IG  UjILjqj  0  p tila 	 Ill tile proc,-OnL O.A ~ 

I 	 dfUnCt t1w 	 k~'l pAy . ratloll allow(mon 
to Lhe Applicants witi l.fl Ifect f- roll, t)1% date tjl ~ 

. 
* jjo%jwjc(3  L)acam  

001111voible to IL811agar oil Ljjr4 otret)OL1 11 of order da'tod 

flu ) .-MuCluclilt ortlorn axtr Illdi l p, pay, 11,1111L 0j, tile 	 or 
from ti le, d nt-.0  of their actu a l ;;(- 

XLnnagar, whiChovar 
In 1nt;,vr. 	111 tp p tlyli, c) , it  a ,!  

to a nail, applia all L ahall ba made bY thol renpotidallto w : IUIIII 
90 doya f- r 011l tilt' 04ILO of rooelPt.  OV 

APP 116 ftti 011 iG dlaposod OR . r46' ordor no to Copt g  . 

5,1/-11EMOrn (AdM)1 

'A 



Ai\NJ1EXURE-X- 
STATEMENT SHOWING  THE  EXACT  PERILjD FOR  WHICH  APPLICANTS  ARE  ENTITLED  TO 

RAnllu.14  ALLOW 	CIE. -A N 
A, 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

S1. 	110-' Name Ra rl~c- i-osted  at shilloncr  Remarks 

Fr CM To 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- 

Mrs. YeOrialda Khongsit Arsistant 
- - - - - 

1)27.4*92 
- w - - - - 

to ;~ij g A 97 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2)Dec 1  99 till date 

2. shri Kandarpa Narayan Jr. Accountarlt 27.4.92 Aug 96 

choudhury 

shri swapa.ft shyam U -D-C- 1)27.4.92 cr--t 1  95 

2)Dec 1 99 till date 
f 

4. shri Naresh Ch. Debnath U*D*C. 13.12.99 till date 

S. Shri Pravash Ch-Parida P h~ rLna. c i s t jan'2000 till da~ e 

I 	 c ontd ... 

V 



r 

-2- 

- - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

I 	 I 
r~a nk vos t ed.  a- 	I-hillun- 

~, s 1. 	1To Nalt,.e 
Fr cr. To 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 

- - 

1 	i, A- iss 

- - - - - - -- - - - - 

I..,aushmi Chakrabort ~ 

- - - - - - - - 
Ste no 

- - 
31.3.2UOU i 	till date 

 shri L;unil ch. 	Das lr~e on .13-12.9 9  1 	till date 

shri c-c n 13.1 2. 9 till 6 at e 

---------- 

Shri Paresh Ch. Sarm a Assistant 	1  1-2-95 to 30- 9 . 97 
 

Shri ~-rince saswaiatary Assistant 27-4-92 tc 4.12-95 
 

 Shri Bholanath Ba 
. 
rman UOD.C. 	1 27-4-92 to. 4-12-95 

contd. 



(9p  .3- 

— — — — — — --— — — — 

Rank 

1  0 40  — — — — — — — — — — 

Posted at shlllc>-n-q 	 Remarks 
§.~, S1. No* Name 

to 

db 	4w 	go 	 go 	 40 

 Shri Suall lWmar Pharmocigt* 27.4.,92 to 27 * 5*97 

 shri Mrinal xaati dhose. Ste no - 
27,4,92 to 3le5*94 

 Shri k 9h&tt&ch&x'JO6  - DJP& Stono 13*9eft to 30*4*98 

 Shri Hlmangsbu Day. ur Iver - 274'4*92 to 30*6*94 

 shri Sadal Ch-VOY- Drlv*r t* 28*2*98.,  

M 

C*ntd 
0 



4W 4W 	
4W 	4o  4W 	4W 	 4ft 	 4W  $~W  4W 	4M 	so 	4M  4W 	lo 4W 	4ho 	~M 	MW 410 W a. 	 ap 	4w 	'm 	sp 	4w 	 4w 	ap 

Name Rank Postod at eill'on 23 .  Remarks. 
1pr am to 

M& 	IM 	*0 	ME 	41& ON 
w 	010 	4M 	 4M 

170 Shri Arablvda Ditta ve on 1 2~8,ft 93 t 0 29o 8,97 

Shrl Sunil ch. Day peon JLO* 9w 93 to 31 *10,96 

19, sahri oppal S"k&r Peon 27 -& 4* 92  31,5**4 

20e shrl ftrbA&I Ch*  D&s 3-297oft to so  -JL 10 96 

sfikr I Paresh Ch.Deb peon 10*9993 to 31*10*96 

i, 	
1 *2 



IR 

40D OD 	41b 	~ 	 40. 	do 	 4im 	40 	40 	4w 	'm 
OR 	do 	40 	40 	40 	am 	Op 	 40 	M 	40 	40 	40 	4w 

Sle U94 Name Rank Pos ted a t 	 Rmarks 

4W 	ON 	4W 	4W 	 4W 	40 	4M 4, 40 	4M 	40 	
IM 	40 	1~ AM 	 AM 	~M 	4W 	W 

22* Shri Ratish Ch. Choudhury- Pe on 27.o4*92 to 	31-mS.92 

23. shri Srlkanta ROY UODOCO 27-4.92 to 	19.8,.97 

240 Shrl Prahlad -Ch-Roy* Assistant 12*59 97 tO 	14*8*99 
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IN T11L CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, 

Original Application No.367 of 1999 

Date of decision:, T~"`is the 12th d'a a f January 2- 000 y 

The Hon' ,ble Mt G.L. Sanglyine, Admini'strative Member 

Shri Manik Sapkota and 36 others- 	 6A.Applicants 
All the applicants are no-d-exeCutive.- 
staff serving in the Office of the 
Divisional Organiser, S.S.B., 
Shillon g ?  Meghalaya. 

By Advoca,ted Mr G.K. Bhattacharyya, 
Mr G.N. * ba.s and Mrs N. Devi. 

­versus 

The Uhibn of India, represented,by the 
Cabinet Secretary, 
Departy4ent of Cabinet Affairs;, 
New Delhi. 
The Oire6tor General of Secur ,ityo 
Block-V, (East) R.K. Puram l  
New Delhi. 
The DirRctor, S.S.B., 
Block-V -  0"'401'.) R.K. Puram, 
Now Delhi. 
Tho 

, 
Div 

, 
Jsi6hal Organiser, S. S. S. 

Shill6ni g, Meghalaya. 	 6..Respondents 
By Advoc ,a'te Mr B.S. Basufllatary f  Addl. C.G.S.C. 

Al 

L 

0 R D E 9 

G~ L.  SANdLYINE  (ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBPR). 

Th,e 37 applicants are permitted to pu rsue t hi S 

i  appl.ication jointly under'' Rule 4(5)(a) under ' Central 

Administra,tive Tribunal (Procedure) " Rules, 1987. 

A1,1 the applicants 'are non-executive .  personnel of 

the Specl. al S'6rvice Sure-au (SSB'  for short), w'  orking under 
4 

.1.3 	Diviod ona I 	Organiser, 	SsB, 	~~ illong, 	Meghalaya. 

V69  de"Q-1-ared 6 6 a category W station with effect 

f Or the purpose. of grant of various 

69 ffidmtioned in the annexure of - the Zabinet 

r- 
~4 

4~4 
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secretariat order dated 18.12..198. 7 1  Annexure 1, and it was 

extended from time t.0 time, the latest one being upto 

26-4.2001. Ration Allowance is one of the allowances' 

mentioned in Annexure 1 of the said letter No.A.27011/4/86- 

EA-11 dated 18 .12.1987. This Tribijnal had issued order 
da .ted 14.6.1996 in O.A.No.245 of 1995 and order dated 

17.7.199 
. 8 in O.A.No.89 of ' 1996 in respect of employees 

. 
of 

Aviation Research Centre. It was also dec,ided on 8 '.9.1999 

in O.A.No.103 of 1999 in the case of the employees of 

SSB, Itanagar. In all these orders ration allowance was 

allowed. Rei lying on thes 
; 
e '-orde rs ' of the Tribuna'I the 

applicants sUbmitted representations before the authorit.ies 

of the r 
1~ espondents*praying for PaYinent of ration all 

I 
 ow6ilce. 

The res 
I pondents, however, denied the allowance to the 

applican 
. ts on the ground that the orders of the Tribuna 

are appl . icable only to the a ~plicants in those O.A.a and 

not to the present applicants who were not parties. to' the 

earlier O.A. However, it was also
~- intimated that the mat ter 

wil 13 Under conalderation and tile decisi on will be 

communicated. The applicants did not wait for the result o f 

such decision, if any. They hav 
. 

e submitted this O.A. In 
this a 

. pplication they -have prayed that they be granted
~'  the 

benefit of rat.ion allOw8nce with effect from the date fro m 

which Shillong was categorised has IBI station, namely, 

2 7.4.19 .92. In support of the.claim they have relied on the 

orders o, f the Tribunal as:mentioned above. The respondents 

hAve c I bnte9ted the application . ' and submitted writte n 
statemetit, 

hi~,Ve heard the learned 'counsel of both sides. 
Th 9 AAf- 	 with the .  case of the employees of 

itanagng, numely, Shri N. Venugopaland 69 others -vs-
Un.i.on of' India ln,d others (O.A..No' .103 of 1999) in which 

tA 	v1do order 4atcd 8 . 9 -1999 this T'ribunal had directed the 

res*pondents 

441 
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those 	app ~licants respondents 	to 	pay 	ration 	allowance 	to 

with effect 	from 	the date the allowance 	became 	applicable 

to 	Itanag'ar. 	In 	the case of 	the employees 	in 	Itanagar, 	the 

ration allowance was admissible from 8.11.1994 when certain 

stations 	in 	Arunachal. 	Pradesh 	were 	classified 	as 	ca I 
 tegory 

'B' 	and 	'C' 	stations 	for 	the 	purpose ot 	various allowances 

and 	concossionn 	granted 	to the employ ees. 	Now, 	in the case 

presently under consideration, 	the ration allowance became 

.admissible 	to 	the 	employees 	of 	Shillong 	with 	effect 	from 

27.4.1992, 	i.e. 	from 	the 	date 	Shillong 	was 	classified, 	as 

category 	'B 1 	*station 	for 	the 	purpose 	of 	the 	various 

concessions mentioned in 	the letter ~ dated 18.12.1987. 

In 	the 	light 	of 	the 	above 	the 	r6spondents 	are 

directed 	to 	pay 	the 	applicants 	ration 	allowance 	from 

27.4.1992 	onwards 	within 	four 	mo.nths"from 	the 	date 	of 

receipt 	of 	LhiLl 	OCCJer- 

The 	application 	is 	disposed 	of. 	No 	order 	as 	to 

Costs. 

Sd/MEMER (AUM) 

n km 
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. 
rectorate Gen'eral of Security, 

-,Office of ..the Divisional Organiser, SSB, Shillong Divi.sion, S ~,illong. 

Dated the,"" 9, 9 1 /- 53 

W 

0 

Memorandum 

Plea!80 refer to re,or'esentation submitted 
by Shri K.N. Choudhury, Jr. Accountant dated 
2-11-99 addressed to Director, SS3 and copy endorsed 
to D.O. Manipur & Nagaland Division regarding grant 
of ration allowance. 

In this connectio n, SSB Dte.,Memo,No.9/SS13/` 
A2/86(1)-'Haf1on9'/3007 dated 27-10-99 is sent herewith. 
to' inform the positlon to Shrl Choudhury, 'Jt,'Acctt.' 
accordingly. 

Diol 	As stated. 

Area Organiser (Admn) 
Shillong Division v Shi'llong. J- 

To.,-- 
Yhe Area Organiser(Staff) 
O/o the Divisional Orgarliser,,-93,13 
ManipUl' & 1 4 6galand Division,. 
Imnhal. 
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N0.9/SSR/A2/86(l)-Haflon 
DTRFCTORATIr OFNERAL OF VCURTTv, 
OF'FTCF OF TT-M r)TRFCTORISSR, 
FAST RLOrX, V, RWPURAM, 
NEW DELMT,- 1-3.0066. 

Dated. the, ~,~ ~~ Oct. 1999. 

MPMORANDUM 

subject: Grant of Ration'Allowance r-o the Ministerial 
Staff 2osted at CaLtno,,,ry  IT3 1 	& 	IC , 	stations. 

Please refer to your Memo No4 E.1/1-82/59/99/ 
11.941 dated, 13.10.99 on the subject mentioned abm?eo 

2 	 have already clarified vide our memo 
N;. 	30/SS'B"/A2/9 -7(17)-559-570-  dated, 19.2.99, that 
the non-applicants of OA are not entitled to'. 
get ration allowance on the basis of judgement of 
CAT. Guwabati. 	The CAT judgement of G .uwahati is 
meant for 70 non-executive personnel posted to 

'have Ttanagar, 	AP Divislon. 	mownvor, w4- 	again 
taken tip the- mai:ter with the Cnbinat Secretarint, 
for grant of ration allowance to all non-executive 
rxn- oohOel pontod to rategory W and 	stations. 

nil q*IAe aecial.on as and when recrii,vinel will I" 	intimnt0d 
in due course., 

Bora 
Joint Deputy Director M.A) 

Tcl~ 9 

n_ ,io Divisional Organiser, 
z1hAllong %vision, 

1/1 _$2/5D/99/ 1A 	 Dt.' 

rwA led for information to 
..-oura/Me-halaya. W3)'ThAl A.I'Oa 	 ~!achar/Tri 

Spction 'Officer,553 
Shillong Division,Shiilong. 
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'r3T,0(7.,,  V, Rj< -TMA~j, 
NF~tt DFTMT-110066. 

nat- orl, the, 	Nov. l')Qq. 

KrMODAT ,MIUM 

Subject: Crant o -,r Rati6n Allr--x-rance to the 
Ministerial/other -,t,-,3f f. nostpd' at 
Catt ~ (9 01~ ,Y -1 B  0  &  e r e  stat -i-ons, 

1-~ aF-e 	rQf(--r, to YoUr Memo ?"YO, 	r,,l/l-c3?./ 
SD/99A224 p2 clated 	20.10 *-- c)9 on th'e subject 
montinn(--cl above. 

2. 	We have alrea(ly cxplatn2d the position 
virle 	Our inemo of even nijml -%,,-Ir dpite(l, 	27.10.99. 
However, it is again rpit-'~ rated that the 
-~ pplicants are not'th(~ rx-,~ titioners in the 
varioun Judgement issu(--., ~l by CAT * 	As such o  
they are not entitled to the grant of 
ration allovanc ,!, 	as p,-~ r. Judg ,7~ment 	of t7AT, 
Howevor, we have again ta ~,(-n 	 attp un thr,  me 	r 
senl4rately for the grant of ration allowance 
to the non-ex ~-ciitive rxrsonnel. 

S. S. 	r3ora 
Joint T.)eputy.T-;irector(r?\) 

To,, 

The Divisional Organi - set, 
~ Shillong pivision', 
EhLLim - 
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I-N -T- HE'CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAt 4 ~ 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

O.A.  N0.244/2000 

Mrs. Yeorialda Khongsit and 24 Others. 

Applicant 

Versus 

Union of India and others, 

* * * * e . Respondents. 

Written statement of the respondents 

No.1 to 4 

The -written statements of the respondents 

are as follows 

Para  I-  No'dommentsp as no records are available 

in this office about the authorisation of 

Ration Allowance to ARC Doomdooma. staff. 

PARA 2- No comments as it is a matter of Law* 

PARA  3- 	-do- 

PARA 4­  (1) Admitted 

Admitted 

Admitted 

Admitted 

Admitted 

Admitted 

The Non-executive personnel posted 

at Div.Hqrs.Shillong have submitted repre-

sentation to allow them to draw Ration 

Allowance in accordance with the 1nstru-

ctions contained in Cabinet Seett, letter. 

NO.A.27011/4/86-EA-II dated 18.12.87 and 

accordingly their applications were 

forwarded to Director s, SSB for according 

. 

9 
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sanction to draw Ration Allowance by the applicants 

but Directorp SSB in turn vide Memo.NO,9/SSB/A 2/ 

86(l)-Haflorw-300 17 dated 27-10-1999 (Annexure XII 

of O.A. petition) and Memo.No.q/SSB/A2/86(1)- 

Shill ong-3045 dated 2-11-1999 (Annexure XIII of 

O.A. petition) have intimated that only those who 

had filed O.A. against the Department in the CAT 

have been allowed to draw the Ration Allowance 

in-accordance with the judgement passed by the 

Hon'ble CAT and others are not entitled to grant 

of Ration Allowance. Therefore, the Ration Allow- 

ance-was not allowed to the applicants in accordance 

with, Administrative instructions issued by SSB Dte. 

vide their Memo.No.9/SSB/A2/86(i) Shillong-3045 

dated 2,11.99 (copy already enclosed-  as an 

Annexure XIII) and Memo.No.g/SSB/̀ A2/86(i) -Haflong-

3007 dated 27-10-1999 (copy already enclosed as 

an Annexure Min original O.A'.. 

It is admitted that Aviation Research 

Centre is also a part of DGS like SSB,, but the 

concessions/allowances allo wed. ,to tliem. are not 

known to this office as various concessions are, 

being paid/allowed at par with the conditions of 

place of posting. 

No comments as matter of records* 

-do- 

-do- 

The pay and other allowances are being paid ,  

to the employees in accordance with the terms and 

conditions stipulated by the Govt. of India.-The 

Ration Allowance was not made admissible to the 

cont'd. . * 3e e * 
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non-exec~tive staff of SSB at Shillong by the 

Cabinet Seett. as is evident from Annexure XII and 

XIII of original 0. A. 

.(13) 	Admitted. 

PARA  5- GROUNDS  FOR RELIEF 

As has been explained in the foregoing 

paragraphs,, the instant O.A. is not tenable 
in the eye of law since it does not beer 
legal valid grounds in as much as the appli-
cants are not entitled Ration Allowance as 
they have claimed. 

PARA  6-  mmigs  EXHAUSTED 

The representations of the petitioners 

received in Div.Hqrs.Shillong were forwarded 

to SSB Dte. but the same had been considered 

and rejected by SSB Dte.-  vide their Memo.No. 

9/SSB/A2/86(i)-Shillong-3045 (Annexure XIII of 

O.A.) and Memo.No , 9/SSB/A`2/86(i)-Haflong-3007 

dated 27-10-1999 (Annexure XII of OA) intimating 

that the applicants are not entitled to the gran" -  

of Ration Allowance as per judgement of CAT 

which was applicable to 70 nos. of non-executive 

personnel. However, SSB Dte.*  further intimated 

that the matter for grant of Ration Allowance 

to the non-executive personnel has been again 

taken up with the Competent Authority and-furthel 

decision is still awaited. 

No relief can be allowed to the applicants 
until and unless Ca 

' 
binet Seett. specifically . 

orders to draw the Ration Allowance which in th 
instant case has not been allowed by Administra,  
tive Authority vide Memos. as an Annexure XII 
and XIII of original 0. 

PARA  -8  v  9  9- -1 0_ &11 

PARA  ~7- 

No comments, 
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V  E  R I F I  C A  T 1  0 N 

I :p Shri ISWARI PRASAD PANT; S/o 

Late S.D. Pant presently working as Divisional 

- Qrganiser$ , SSB being duly . authorised and 

competent to sign this verificationp do hereby 

solemnly affirm . and declare that the statement s 

made in Paras 	 being matter of 7 
records are - true'to my information derived 

theref~rom and the rest are my humble submission 

before this Hon*ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification in on 

this 	th day of October, 2000 at 

Shillorgi 

0 


